

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16464/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2021 in WPL No. 21271/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SURENDRA B. JIWRAJKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED Respondent(s)

(ONLY W.P. (C) NO. 1281/2021 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT)
WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1281/2021 (X)

(IA No. 151757/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 151756/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Mridul Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
Mr. Brian Henry M., Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Ramanujan, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta , Ld SG
Mr. K.M.Nataraj, Ld ASG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kr.Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The composite note indicating the issues involved in
the matter and the matters similar to the present one may
be filed during the course of the day in the Registry.

List these matters on 29.08.2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR