

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.845/2022

L. MADHUSUDAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Das, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.
- 2 List the Petition in the week commencing 10 October 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar