## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 787/2023

G. YOGANAND Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.149898/2023-STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 19581/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.148938/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.148941/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur, AOR

Mr. P Ravicharan, Adv. Ms. Niharika Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Simarpal Singh, Adv. Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 16464 of 2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR