

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).997/2023

GAURAV SINGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.189398/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1111/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.203685/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1107/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.203173/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 1132/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.207323/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR
 Mrs. Rima Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Rudra Desothali, Adv.

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
 Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Jain, AOR

Mr. Anand Chhibbar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
 Mr. Shikhar Sarin, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Atwal, Adv.
 Mr. Kartavya Batra, Adv.
 Ms. Stuti, Adv.
 Ms. Aprajita Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Nupur Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 16464 of 2021.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**